
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

Midway Construction, Inc. W.S. Construction, LLC Dozer, LLC

$1,399,485.70 $1,592,927.95 $1,714,507.50

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 500.00 7,400.00 95,000.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 151.000 SY 1.00 13.00 20.00

0030 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 54,238.000 CY 5.00 8.08 9.25

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 49,506.000 CY 4.00 6.06 7.00

0050 206-A001 Structure Excavation 15.000 CY 1.00 37.85 25.00

0060 209-A001 Geotextile Stabilization, Type III 380.000 SY 1.50 2.28 5.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 4,950.000 SY 1.50 2.49 2.30

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 200.00 725.00 850.00

0090 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 4.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0100 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 22.000 CY 600.00 661.87 500.00

0110 223-A001 Mowing 8.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0120 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 800.00 1,371.36 900.00

0130 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 8.000 TON 100.00 183.94 100.00

0140 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 8.000 TON 100.00 500.00 200.00

0150 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 100.00 100.00 850.00

0160 229-A001 Erosion Mat 670.000 SY 45.00 60.00 55.00

0170 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 500.000 LF 4.00 5.64 4.00

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 4.00 6.50 6.00

0190 246-B002 Rockbags 200.000 LF 2.00 1.00 15.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 14.000 LF 1.00 7.00 50.00

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 500.00 1,000.00 500.00

0220 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 10.000 LBS 1.00 3.00 25.00

0230 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 500.000 LF 25.00 17.45 15.00

0240 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 140.000 LF 25.00 17.57 20.00

0250 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 23.000 CY 75.00 100.00 92.00

0260 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 4,259.000 CY 17.30 45.00 22.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

Midway Construction, Inc. W.S. Construction, LLC Dozer, LLC

$1,399,485.70 $1,592,927.95 $1,714,507.50

1 2 3

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 14,000.00 14,000.00 25,200.00

0280 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 120,000.00 131,200.00 87,500.00

0300 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 5,000.00 14,550.00 10,000.00

0310 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 8,190.000 LF 77.90 48.00 56.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

G. Rayborn Contracting Key, LLC Cook & Son, LLC

$1,839,402.75 $1,915,058.70 $2,087,007.77

4 5 6

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 20,000.00 5,124.34 2,500.00

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 151.000 SY 13.25 38.68 10.00

0030 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 54,238.000 CY 12.00 13.08 12.00

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 49,506.000 CY 6.00 6.67 8.00

0050 206-A001 Structure Excavation 15.000 CY 10.00 42.51 50.00

0060 209-A001 Geotextile Stabilization, Type III 380.000 SY 6.00 5.25 2.00

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 4,950.000 SY 6.00 4.36 2.00

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 1,000.00 858.26 850.00

0090 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 4.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00 30.00

0100 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 22.000 CY 700.00 1,138.97 2,000.00

0110 223-A001 Mowing 8.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00 50.00

0120 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 1,500.00 908.74 900.00

0130 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 8.000 TON 300.00 100.97 100.00

0140 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 8.000 TON 500.00 201.94 200.00

0150 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 500.00 858.26 850.00

0160 229-A001 Erosion Mat 670.000 SY 70.00 55.54 55.00

0170 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 500.000 LF 4.00 4.04 4.50

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 10.00 6.06 6.00

0190 246-B002 Rockbags 200.000 LF 8.00 8.46 8.00

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 14.000 LF 50.00 54.76 20.00

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 1,000.00 3,530.93 2,500.00

0220 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 10.000 LBS 50.00 58.15 2.00

0230 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 500.000 LF 40.00 22.42 20.00

0240 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 140.000 LF 30.00 25.61 20.00

0250 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 23.000 CY 30.00 168.86 50.00

0260 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 4,259.000 CY 30.00 35.39 50.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

G. Rayborn Contracting Key, LLC Cook & Son, LLC

$1,839,402.75 $1,915,058.70 $2,087,007.77

4 5 6

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 20,000.00 18,994.26 20,000.00

0280 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00 163,801.53 166,053.77

0300 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 19,873.28 20,000.00

0310 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 8,190.000 LF 51.00 46.93 60.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$2,150,852.80 $2,648,278.02

7 8

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 ACRE 1,500.00 4,352.38

0020 202-B063 Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch 151.000 SY 17.50 20.39

0030 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 54,238.000 CY 12.75 19.27

0040 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 49,506.000 CY 11.00 10.61

0050 206-A001 Structure Excavation 15.000 CY 34.00 39.05

0060 209-A001 Geotextile Stabilization, Type III 380.000 SY 2.00 3.24

0070 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 4,950.000 SY 3.40 3.23

0080 213-C001 Superphosphate 2.000 TON 915.00 1,000.00

0090 220-A001 Insect Pest Control 4.000 ACRE 30.00 30.00

0100 221-A001 Concrete Paved Ditch 22.000 CY 900.00 527.72

0110 223-A001 Mowing 8.000 ACRE 50.00 50.00

0120 225-A001 Grassing 4.000 ACRE 875.00 1,050.00

0130 225-B001 Agricultural Limestone 8.000 TON 110.00 176.46

0140 225-C001 Mulch, Vegetative Mulch 8.000 TON 220.00 235.00

0150 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 4.000 ACRE 900.00 1,000.00

0160 229-A001 Erosion Mat 670.000 SY 62.00 65.00

0170 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 500.000 LF 4.40 4.71

0180 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 10.00 7.00

0190 246-B002 Rockbags 200.000 LF 11.75 23.50

0200 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 14.000 LF 25.95 23.53

0210 601-B001 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 1.000 CY 4,000.00 3,579.58

0220 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 10.000 LBS 50.00 2.99

0230 605-O004 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 500.000 LF 17.90 22.01

0240 605-P004 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5 140.000 LF 17.90 18.47

0250 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 23.000 CY 44.00 118.69

0260 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 4,259.000 CY 44.50 50.31
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on US 61 approximately 3 miles North of Adams County Line (Westside only), known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0009-
01(141) / 107786301 in Jefferson County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,958,060.91

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$2,150,852.80 $2,648,278.02

7 8

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 25,000.00 15,000.00

0280 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0290 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 165,500.00 260,000.00

0300 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 24,500.00 15,000.00

0310 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 8,190.000 LF 47.70 55.00
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